
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
INVITATION TO BID 

Bid No. 2024-02 
 

The ISABELA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE (ISELCO II) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 

interested and eligible bidders to bid for the following procurement. 

LOT 
NO. 

PROJECT/CONTRACT APPROVED 
BUDGET COST 

(ABC) 

BID FEE (Non 
Refundable) 

Source of Fund 

1 Procurement of Personal Protective 
Equipment (Lineman Safety Shoes) 

PHP 2,289,750.00 PHP 5,000.00 General Fund 

2 Procurement of Personal Protective 
Equipment (Industrial Raincoat) 

PHP 1,930,068.00 PHP 5,000.00 General Fund 

3 Procurement of Personal Protective 
Equipment (Safety Belt) 

PHP 4,887,216.00 PHP 5,000.00 General Fund 

 

Copy of the Bid Documents may be acquired after the submission of Letter of Intent to Participate and payment 
of the corresponding bid fee. 
 
The bidding will be conducted through competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass”/”fail” 
criterion in accordance with the provision of RA 10531. 
 
The foregoing amounts are non-refundable and must be paid to the cashier at ISELCO II, Main Office, 
Government Center, City of Ilagan, Isabela or deposit thru ISELCO II Bank Account Official Receipt or deposit 
slip as proof of payment must be presented during the Pre-Bid Conference. 
 
For queries, please contact the BAC Secretariat (0965 159 6876), look for Ms. Judy Ann E. Layno  or email us at 
iselco2_pbac@yahoo.com 
 
Schedule of Activities. 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 
Release of Invitation to Bid (Publication) January 08, 2024 
Selling and Issuance of Bid Documents January 08 -15, 2024 (9:00 AM) 

Pre-Bid Conference January 15, 2024 (9:00 AM) 
Deadline of Submission and Receipts of Bids January 29, 2024 (9:00 AM) 

Opening of Bids January 29, 2024  (9:00 AM) 
Bid Evaluation  

Delivery Schedule  
 

ISELCO II hereby reserves the right to reject any bids, waive any formality therein, accepts proposal most 
advantageous to the Cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify any bidders for 
expenses or losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bid, nor does it guarantee that an award will be 
made. 
 
 
 
PINKY ANN C. LUCAS 
BAC Chairman 

mailto:iselco2_pbac@yahoo.com

